
1a Lliga Catalana Sabre ABS
SABRE MASCULí

11.11.2023
Barcelona

Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 5 clubs)
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name State country flag available

CEEH-B BARCELONA CEEH-B 6

DINAMO RRR 9

EHB-B BADALONA EHB-B 9

SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 13

SHM-B MANRESA SHM-B 3
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Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 39 fencers)
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ranking number name and first name club flag

1 1 SERRAHIMA DE CAMBR SAM-B

2 4 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ SAM-B

3 7 CASTILLO VISA Oscar EHB-B

4 8 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Zsolt EHB-B

5 9 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián SHM-B

6 10 ESCODA I TORROELLA M SAM-B

7 12 MORENTE AMADO Erik EHB-B

8 13 LLOBET TORRENT Marc EHB-B

9 16 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ SAM-B

10 17 LOPEZ PLA Adrià EHB-B

11 18 CHAMARRO GRAMONA I SAM-B

12 20 VALL ESTEFANELL Mallo SHM-B

13 21 PEYA BALLESTEROS Jose SAM-B

14 23 URGELLES TADEO Mateo SAM-B

15 25 BLANCO PEREZ Joel CEEH-B

16 27 SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B

17 30 SANCHEZ BOIX Bruno SAM-B

18 34 IVANCIC SANTANA Milos EHB-B

19 35 GUART TORRES Albert CEEH-B

20 39 ARGIMON LLOBERAS Ori EHB-B

21 41 SERRANO CEDO Guillem SAM-B

22 9999 CASAS GONZALVO Arnau SAM-B

22 9999 CZECH SANCHEZ Edmon CEEH-B

22 9999 DEL CID Teo DINAM

22 9999 DOMINGUEZ Manuel DINAM

22 9999 HERNANDEZ Victor DINAM

22 9999 HERNANDEZ TARAZONA CEEH-B

22 9999 LYSYANSKYY LUTSIV D CEEH-B

22 9999 MALVEHY TABUENCA G CEEH-B

22 9999 MARQUES Jaume DINAM

22 9999 OPORTI Matteo SAM-B

22 9999 PALOMARES Eduardo DINAM

22 9999 PINAZO Lluis DINAM

22 9999 PLO Dario DINAM

22 9999 RODRIGUEZ Mario DINAM

22 9999 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejan SHM-B

22 9999 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B

22 9999 SEBASTIAN Daniel DINAM

22 9999 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B
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Overall number of participants: 39

Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 17
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Formula of the competition
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39 fencers

1 poules: round

39 fencers

6 poules (3 poules of 7, 3 poules of 6)

Separation by : clubs

31 qualifiers

_________________________________

Direct elimination : 31 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1

V/M ind. HS rank

SERRAHIMA DE CAMBRA SAM-B  V  V  3  V  V  V 0,833 18 28 2

PLO Dario DINAM  1  V  4  V  4  4 0,333 -2 23 5

HERNANDEZ TARAZONA P CEEH-B  1  2  0  V  0  0 0,167 -20 8 6

URGELLES TADEO Mateo SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 18 30 1

PALOMARES Eduardo DINAM  0  3  3  0  2  3 0,000 -19 11 7

SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B  2  V  V  3  V  4 0,500 3 24 4

VALL ESTEFANELL Mallol SHM-B  1  V  V  2  V  V 0,667 2 23 3

Poule No 2

V/M ind. HS rank

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Asi SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 18 30 1

RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B  1  V  V  V  V  2 0,667 -1 23 3

VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B  2  4  1  V  0  3 0,167 -13 15 6

ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandr SHM-B  4  4  V  V  V  4 0,500 7 27 4

DEL CID Teo DINAM  1  4  3  2  3  0 0,000 -17 13 7

BLANCO PEREZ Joel CEEH-B  1  2  V  2  V  2 0,333 -6 17 5

LOPEZ PLA Adrià EHB-B  3  V  V  V  V  V 0,833 12 28 2

Poule No 3

V/M ind. HS rank

CHAMARRO GRAMONA Ike SAM-B  4  V  V  V  V 0,800 14 24 1

SANCHEZ BOIX Bruno SAM-B  V  V  1  V  1 0,600 -2 17 4

SEBASTIAN Daniel DINAM  2  2  2  V  0 0,200 -9 11 5

PINAZO Lluis DINAM  1  V  V  V  2 0,600 5 18 3

LYSYANSKYY LUTSIV Dani CEEH-B  0  3  0  0  1 0,000 -21 4 6

CASTILLO VISA Oscar EHB-B  2  V  V  V  V 0,800 13 22 2

Poule No 4

V/M ind. HS rank

MARQUES Jaume DINAM  3  0  4  0  3  2 0,000 -18 12 7

CASAS GONZALVO Arnau SAM-B  V  1  V  1  3  V 0,500 -4 20 4

DOBOS SAAVEDRA Zsolt EHB-B  V  V  V  4  V  V 0,833 21 29 2

RODRIGUEZ Mario DINAM  V  3  0  1  1  V 0,333 -11 15 5

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dar SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 23 30 1

IVANCIC SANTANA Milos EHB-B  V  V  2  V  1  V 0,667 6 23 3

CZECH SANCHEZ Edmon CEEH-B  V  3  0  2  0  0 0,167 -17 10 6

Poule No 5

V/M ind. HS rank

PEYA BALLESTEROS Josep SAM-B  V  V  1  2  2 0,400 -3 15 4

SERRANO CEDO Guillem SAM-B  2  V  1  2  1 0,200 -12 11 5

MALVEHY TABUENCA Guil CEEH-B  1  3  0  1  1 0,000 -19 6 6

ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián SHM-B  V  V  V  4  V 0,800 15 24 2

LLOBET TORRENT Marc EHB-B  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 14 25 1

HERNANDEZ Victor DINAM  V  V  V  2  2 0,600 5 19 3

Poule No 6

V/M ind. HS rank

OPORTI Matteo SAM-B  V  V  3  V  V 0,800 6 23 3

ESCODA I TORROELLA Miq SAM-B  3  1  4  V  V 0,400 -2 18 4

MORENTE AMADO Erik EHB-B  1  V  V  V  V 0,800 11 21 1

ARGIMON LLOBERAS Oriol EHB-B  V  V  3  V  V 0,800 7 23 2

GUART TORRES Albert CEEH-B  4  3  0  3  V 0,200 -8 15 5

DOMINGUEZ Manuel DINAM  4  2  1  1  3 0,000 -14 11 6
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 39 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 OLANGUA FERNÁNDE SAM-B 1,000 23 30 qualifier

2 OLANGUA FERNÁNDE SAM-B 1,000 18 30 qualifier

2 URGELLES TADEO Ma SAM-B 1,000 18 30 qualifier

4 LLOBET TORRENT Ma EHB-B 1,000 14 25 qualifier

5 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Zs EHB-B 0,833 21 29 qualifier

6 SERRAHIMA DE CAM SAM-B 0,833 18 28 qualifier

7 LOPEZ PLA Adrià EHB-B 0,833 12 28 qualifier

8 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adr SHM-B 0,800 15 24 qualifier

9 CHAMARRO GRAMON SAM-B 0,800 14 24 qualifier

10 CASTILLO VISA Oscar EHB-B 0,800 13 22 qualifier

11 MORENTE AMADO Eri EHB-B 0,800 11 21 qualifier

12 ARGIMON LLOBERAS EHB-B 0,800 7 23 qualifier

13 OPORTI Matteo SAM-B 0,800 6 23 qualifier

14 IVANCIC SANTANA Mi EHB-B 0,667 6 23 qualifier

15 VALL ESTEFANELL M SHM-B 0,667 2 23 qualifier

16 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B 0,667 -1 23 qualifier

17 HERNANDEZ Victor DINAM 0,600 5 19 qualifier

18 PINAZO Lluis DINAM 0,600 5 18 qualifier

19 SANCHEZ BOIX Bruno SAM-B 0,600 -2 17 qualifier

20 ROMÁN BLANQUE Ale SHM-B 0,500 7 27 qualifier

21 SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B 0,500 3 24 qualifier

22 CASAS GONZALVO Ar SAM-B 0,500 -4 20 qualifier

23 ESCODA I TORROELL SAM-B 0,400 -2 18 qualifier

24 PEYA BALLESTEROS J SAM-B 0,400 -3 15 qualifier

25 PLO Dario DINAM 0,333 -2 23 qualifier

26 BLANCO PEREZ Joel CEEH-B 0,333 -6 17 qualifier

27 RODRIGUEZ Mario DINAM 0,333 -11 15 qualifier

28 GUART TORRES Albert CEEH-B 0,200 -8 15 qualifier

29 SEBASTIAN Daniel DINAM 0,200 -9 11 qualifier

30 SERRANO CEDO Guille SAM-B 0,200 -12 11 qualifier

31 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B 0,167 -13 15 qualifier

32 CZECH SANCHEZ Edm CEEH-B 0,167 -17 10 eliminated

33 HERNANDEZ TARAZO CEEH-B 0,167 -20 8 eliminated

34 DOMINGUEZ Manuel DINAM 0,000 -14 11 eliminated

35 DEL CID Teo DINAM 0,000 -17 13 eliminated

36 MARQUES Jaume DINAM 0,000 -18 12 eliminated

37 PALOMARES Eduardo DINAM 0,000 -19 11 eliminated

38 MALVEHY TABUENC CEEH-B 0,000 -19 6 eliminated

39 LYSYANSKYY LUTSIV CEEH-B 0,000 -21 4 eliminated
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 31 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 OLANGUA FERNÁNDE SAM-B 1,000 23 30 qualifier

2 OLANGUA FERNÁNDE SAM-B 1,000 18 30 qualifier

2 URGELLES TADEO Ma SAM-B 1,000 18 30 qualifier

4 LLOBET TORRENT Ma EHB-B 1,000 14 25 qualifier

5 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Zs EHB-B 0,833 21 29 qualifier

6 SERRAHIMA DE CAM SAM-B 0,833 18 28 qualifier

7 LOPEZ PLA Adrià EHB-B 0,833 12 28 qualifier

8 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adr SHM-B 0,800 15 24 qualifier

9 CHAMARRO GRAMON SAM-B 0,800 14 24 qualifier

10 CASTILLO VISA Oscar EHB-B 0,800 13 22 qualifier

11 MORENTE AMADO Eri EHB-B 0,800 11 21 qualifier

12 ARGIMON LLOBERAS EHB-B 0,800 7 23 qualifier

13 OPORTI Matteo SAM-B 0,800 6 23 qualifier

14 IVANCIC SANTANA Mi EHB-B 0,667 6 23 qualifier

15 VALL ESTEFANELL M SHM-B 0,667 2 23 qualifier

16 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B 0,667 -1 23 qualifier

17 HERNANDEZ Victor DINAM 0,600 5 19 qualifier

18 PINAZO Lluis DINAM 0,600 5 18 qualifier

19 SANCHEZ BOIX Bruno SAM-B 0,600 -2 17 qualifier

20 ROMÁN BLANQUE Ale SHM-B 0,500 7 27 qualifier

21 SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B 0,500 3 24 qualifier

22 CASAS GONZALVO Ar SAM-B 0,500 -4 20 qualifier

23 ESCODA I TORROELL SAM-B 0,400 -2 18 qualifier

24 PEYA BALLESTEROS J SAM-B 0,400 -3 15 qualifier

25 PLO Dario DINAM 0,333 -2 23 qualifier

26 BLANCO PEREZ Joel CEEH-B 0,333 -6 17 qualifier

27 RODRIGUEZ Mario DINAM 0,333 -11 15 qualifier

28 GUART TORRES Albert CEEH-B 0,200 -8 15 qualifier

29 SEBASTIAN Daniel DINAM 0,200 -9 11 qualifier

30 SERRANO CEDO Guille SAM-B 0,200 -12 11 qualifier

31 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B 0,167 -13 15 qualifier
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1 OLANGUA FERNÁN SAM-B

Tableau of 16

16 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B 15/13

9 CHAMARRO GRAM SAM-B

8 ROMÁN BLANQUE SHM-B 15/14

5 DOBOS SAAVEDRA EHB-B

12 ARGIMON LLOBER EHB-B 15/6

13 OPORTI Matteo SAM-B

4 LLOBET TORRENT EHB-B 15/13

3 URGELLES TADEO SAM-B

14 IVANCIC SANTANA EHB-B 15/5

11 MORENTE AMADO EHB-B

6 SERRAHIMA DE CA SAM-B 15/5

7 LOPEZ PLA Adrià EHB-B

10 CASTILLO VISA Osc EHB-B 15/12

15 VALL ESTEFANELL SHM-B

2 OLANGUA FERNÁN SAM-B 15/8

OLANGUA FERNÁN

Tableau of 8

ROMÁN BLANQUE 
15/14

DOBOS SAAVEDRA 

LLOBET TORRENT 
15/10

URGELLES TADEO 

SERRAHIMA DE CA
15/8

LOPEZ PLA Adrià

OLANGUA FERNÁN
15/4

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Semi-finals

LLOBET TORRENT 

15/13

SERRAHIMA DE CA

OLANGUA FERNÁN

15/11

LLOBET TORRENT 

Final

OLANGUA FERNÁN

15/13

OLANGUA FERNÁN
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1 OLANGUA FERNÁN SAM-B

Tableau of 8

8 ROMÁN BLANQUE SHM-B 15/14

5 DOBOS SAAVEDRA EHB-B

4 LLOBET TORRENT EHB-B 15/10

3 URGELLES TADEO SAM-B

6 SERRAHIMA DE CA SAM-B 15/8

7 LOPEZ PLA Adrià EHB-B

2 OLANGUA FERNÁN SAM-B 15/4

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Semi-finals

LLOBET TORRENT 
15/13

SERRAHIMA DE CA

OLANGUA FERNÁN
15/11

LLOBET TORRENT 

Final

OLANGUA FERNÁN

15/13

OLANGUA FERNÁN
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 39 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club status

1 OLANGUA FERNÁNDE SAM-B

2 LLOBET TORRENT Ma EHB-B

3 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adr SHM-B

3 SERRAHIMA DE CAM SAM-B

5 OLANGUA FERNÁNDE SAM-B

6 URGELLES TADEO Ma SAM-B

7 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Zs EHB-B

8 LOPEZ PLA Adrià EHB-B

9 CHAMARRO GRAMON SAM-B

10 CASTILLO VISA Oscar EHB-B

11 MORENTE AMADO Eri EHB-B

12 ARGIMON LLOBERAS EHB-B

13 OPORTI Matteo SAM-B

14 IVANCIC SANTANA Mi EHB-B

15 VALL ESTEFANELL M SHM-B

16 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B

17 HERNANDEZ Victor DINAM

18 PINAZO Lluis DINAM

19 SANCHEZ BOIX Bruno SAM-B

20 ROMÁN BLANQUE Ale SHM-B

21 SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B

22 CASAS GONZALVO Ar SAM-B

23 ESCODA I TORROELL SAM-B

24 PEYA BALLESTEROS J SAM-B

25 PLO Dario DINAM

26 BLANCO PEREZ Joel CEEH-B

27 RODRIGUEZ Mario DINAM

28 GUART TORRES Albert CEEH-B

29 SEBASTIAN Daniel DINAM

30 SERRANO CEDO Guille SAM-B

31 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B

32 CZECH SANCHEZ Edm CEEH-B

33 HERNANDEZ TARAZO CEEH-B

34 DOMINGUEZ Manuel DINAM

35 DEL CID Teo DINAM

36 MARQUES Jaume DINAM

37 PALOMARES Eduardo DINAM

38 MALVEHY TABUENC CEEH-B

39 LYSYANSKYY LUTSIV CEEH-B
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